FORM PTO-1595	
1-31-92 RECORDATION FO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Douglas M. Baney	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Gregory D. VanWiggeren	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429
Ali Motamedi	Intellectual Property Administration
	P.O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599
	0000
Additional () A	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement Other	
Formation Books and the control of t	
Execution Date(s): March 14, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 10/099,480 Date Filed: March 14, 2002	
	pers attached? NO
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Linda limura	Enclosed
1601 California Ave. M/S17L-5A	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1111	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	and the state of t
Linda A. limura	I lineua Jul 18, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do Not detac	h this portion
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet i	information to:
	t and Trademark Office ssignment
	n, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700015051

REEL: 012903 FRAME: 0282

6504855487;

JUL-18-02 2:31PM;

PAGE 3/4

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _10010749-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

Wher-recorded please return to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereinafter to ٦,

VIBNATION NOISE MITIGATI	ON IN AN INTEREEROMETRIC SYSTEM
VIBRATION NOISE MITIGATION IN AN INTERFEROMETRIC SYSTEM	
Filing date: March 14, 2002	Serial No.: 10/099,480
etters Patent, and any and all latters Detail	set forth therein, and any and all continuations I renewals of and substitutes for said application for said of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
the full end of the term or town 4-	ile applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued e would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this
evenant and agree that I/we will, each time a eliver all such papers as may be necessary aprovement(s), said application and said Letter legal representatives, and I/we agree to com- specting said invention(s) or improvement(s), gal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to mal verything possible to aid AGILENT, its succeptain and enforce, for its or their own ber provement(s) in any and all countries proving ading such cooperation and assistance are pain	
tents on applications as aforesaid, to issue	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United les foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue to AGILENT, as assignee of the entire right, title and intion(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters sued and granted on or as a result of the application assignment.
I/we further authorize and direct AGILENT at dication now identified by the attorney docke all have been made known to them by the Unit	torneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said at number and title set forth above as soon as the same ted States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set m	hy/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed: $3(4/oz)$
	Date Application Signed: 3/14/02
of California)	t
ity of Santa Clara	
Before me this // day of March, 2002 , personally known or proved to me on the heals of extreme	
Soloie ine die // dev of March 2002	onally appeared <u>Douglas M. Baney</u> who is ctory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing

ionia Clara Count y Comm. Biphin Jon 13, 200

PATENT

My commission expires: Jan. 13, 2005

REEL: 012903 FRAME: 0283

ENT BY: AGILENT;

When recorded please return to: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010749-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 🔘 🎖 / / / 🗸 🗲
Description of the second seco	an Wiggeren Date Application Signed: _ つミノリケノのユ
State of California)
County of Santa Clara) ss.:)
Before me this 14 day of Mari	ch, 2002 , personally appeared <u>Gregory D. Van Wiggeren</u> whom the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal with the personal
personally known or proved to me or	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
instrument of assignment to be his/her	
•	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556
	Notary Public - California
	Santa Clara County My Commission/yxpires: Jan, 13, 2005 My Comm. Broites Jan 13, 2005
(Ul. 1) st	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 5/14/62
Inventor's Typed Name: Ali Motamedi	Date Assignment Signed: 3/14/62 Date Application Signed: 3/14/62
- The strate of	Date Application Signed: 3/14/52
State of Cellfornia	
County of Santa Clara) ss.;)
2,1 4 /3	·
Before me thin 19 4	
Before me this <u>//</u> /day of <u>March</u> personally known or proved to me on	, 2002 , personally appeared Ali Motamedi who
Before me this $\frac{f}{f}$ day of March, dersonally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fr	, 2002 personally appeared Ali Motamedi who the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
Before me this	ee act and deed.
Before me this	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notary Fulling Notary Fulling
Before me this <u>//</u> day of <u>March</u> ersonally known or proved to me on estrument of assignment to be his/her fr	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notory Public - California My commission expires: Jen. 13, 2005
Before me this <u>//</u> dey of <u>March</u> ersonally known or proved to me on estrument of assignment to be his/her fr	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notory Public - California Santa Clora County
Before me this <u>// day</u> of <u>March</u> personally known or proved to me on nstrument of assignment to be his/her fr	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notory Public - California My commission expires: Jen. 13, 2005
nstrument of assignment to be his/her fr	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jon 13, 2005
ventor's Signature (Seal)	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notory Public - California Santa Clora County
ventor's Signature (Seal)	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jon 13, 2005 Date Assignment Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal)	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notary Public - California Sanita Clara County My Comm. Expires Ion 13, 2005 Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name:	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jon 13, 2005 Date Assignment Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name:	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires ion 13, 2005 Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of bunty of Before me this day of	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notary Public - California Sanita Clara County My Comm. Expires Ion 13, 2005 Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of bunty of Before me this day of reconally known or proved to me on the	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Ion 13, 2005 Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: , personally appeared
ventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of unty of Before me this day of (sonally known or proved to me on the	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Ion 13, 2005 Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: , personally appeared
eventor's Signature (Seal) ventor's Typed Name: ate of punty of Before me this day of	TERRY MC HUGH Commission # 1290556 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Ion 13, 2005 Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: , personally appeared

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(\pm) Signature(\pm))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012903 FRAME: 0284